Vermont State Office of Admissions Tel: 888.398.8878

PO Box 500 Email: Admissions@VermontState.edu

UnlverSlty Randolph Center, Vermont 05061

Dear Admitted Student,

Congratulations on your acceptance to the Ground Transportation Department at Vermont
State University! As part of this program, you are required to possess a set of tools sufficient to
perform your lab responsibilities and your work duties during the internship experience.

A list of required tools is available at www.vermontstate.edu/next-steps. These must be
purchased before classes begin. Although we are using Snap On tools as a quote, other brands
of tools may be possible. Tool storage is another issue that raises a lot of questions from
students. We require that you possess a roll cab or tool cart to hold all of your tools. The size
specification is listed on the attached tool list. One issue I wanted to draw to your attention is
that if you purchase this roll cab from Snap-on tools, you will not be allowed to purchase
another one at the discounted price ever again.

Lastly, you must wear black jeans or work pants and safety toe leather boots/shoes during all
labs, or any time you are working in the lab facility. We will provide you with black Vermont
State University Auto Tech t-shirts to wear during the labs, as well.

Generally, students will have three labs per week, therefore I suggest purchasing three pairs of
pants and we will provide you with three shirts. Cleanliness is a must! Please feel free to
contact me with any questions about the tools, storage, clothing or the program in general.

Thank you for choosing Vermont State and I look forward to seeing you in the fall.
Sincerely,

Steve Simpson

Vermont State University

Ground Transportation Department Chair
Office (802) 728-1408

Cell (802) 345-8761
Steve.Simpson@VermontState.edu

VermontState.edu


http://www.vermontstate.edu/next-steps

INDUSTRIAL

Quote

Quote Number
Quote Date

IMP-001033731
11/28/2022

Quote Expiration Date 1/28/2023

Customer Name

Customer BP
Contact Name
Email

Phone Number
Sales Rep
Mobile #

Email Address

Customer Reference

Part Number
TMU8B

F80

S9706KA
A2A
315IMMYA
SGDTX310BR
AWP65
PPC710BK
HBPT24
HBBD16
SGASA204CR
TDG1
KRSC46HPBO
T72

TMXK2
TMXK60
SGT4BR
110TMY
110STMY
112TMMY
112STMMY
TA3

S9704KR
SL80A

SN24C
304IMX
315SIMMYA
ATECH3FR250B
FLFS80A
OSHM713

VERMONT TECHNICAL
COLLEGE (SS) STUDENT
SALES

200227298

GREENE, JOEL
802-355-8010
Joel.M.Greene@snapon.com
Automotive 2023-2024

Description

1/4DR UNIVERSAL JOINT 1-1/8IN
3/8DR 80T STD RAT

3/8 DRIVE,5/8 SP PLUG SOCKET
ADAPTOR

1/2DR 15PC 6PT SHL IMP SKTSET
T10 TORX INS S/GR RED SD
PLIERS

11PC PNCH/CHSL SET

240Z PLST TP HM

DEAD/BLW 160Z BPEEN SFT/GR HM
MINI PICK SET 4PC RED

TREAD DEPTH GAUGE

40IN FLIP LID, 6DRW RED

1/4DR 72T STD RAT

1/4DR 2IN KNR EXT

1/4DR 6IN KNR EXT

SOFTGRIP 1/4IN DRIVER

1/4DR 10PC 6PT SHL SKTSET
1/4DR 10PC 6PT DP SKTSET
1/4DR 12PC 6PT SHL SKTSET
1/4DR 12PC 6PT DP SKTSET
ADAPTOR

3/8DR 6PT 13/16IN SPARKPLG SKT
1/2DR 80T LNG RAT

1/2DR LNG 24IN BRK BAR

4PC 1/2DR IMP EXT SET

1/2DR 15PC 6PT DP IMP SKTSET
TORQ WR 1/2IN ELEC 26.6IN LONG
3/8DR 80T LNG FLX RAT

13PC 6PT MET COMWRSET

Quantity

R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R RRRRR R

Submit to

Ship Via

Payment Terms
Ship to

Bill to

List Price
$56.75
$131.00
$46.75
$20.80
$348.00
$28.00
$44.00
$293.00
$87.25
$100.00
$59.00
$9.10
$1,789.25
$107.00
$19.25
$26.50
$42.50
$163.12
$259.97
$223.27
$327.26
$17.70
$49.75
$208.00
$159.00
$223.00
$542.00
$695.00
$166.00
$565.00

Snap-on Industrial

3011 ILRTE 176, Door 1
Crystal Lake, IL 60014
877-740-1900

406 - UPS GRD SIGNATURE

REQUIRED
PO2 - PRE-PAID
200227298

VERMONT TECHNICAL COLLEGE (SS)

STUDENT SALES

2281 ROUTE 66 CATAMOUNT

INDUSTRIAL PARK

RANDOLPH CENTER VT 05061

200109079

DO NOT MAIL DO NOT MAIL

STUDENT SEP PROGRAM

CRYSTAL LAKE IL 60014

Unit Net Price
$27.24
$62.88
$22.44

$9.98
$167.04
$13.44
$22.00
$140.64
$43.63
$50.00
$28.32
$5.28
$1,037.77
$51.36
$9.24
$12.72
$20.40
$78.30
$124.79
$107.17
$157.08
$8.50
$23.88
$99.84
$76.32
$107.04
$260.16
$403.10
$79.68
$271.20

Line Total
$27.24
$62.88
$22.44

$9.98
$167.04
$13.44
$22.00
$140.64
$43.63
$50.00
$28.32
$5.28
$1,037.77
$51.36
$9.24
$12.72
$20.40
$78.30
$124.79
$107.17
$157.08
$8.50
$23.88
$99.84
$76.32
$107.04
$260.16
$403.10
$79.68
$271.20



SGDX80BR 8PC COMBO INS S/GR RED SD SET 1 $195.00 $93.60 $93.60
SGDTX38BR T8 TORX INS S/GR RED SD 1 $26.50 $12.72 $12.72
SGDTX315BR T15 TORX INS S/GR RED SD 1 $28.00 $13.44 $13.44
SGDTX320BR T20 TORX INS S/GR RED SD 1 $28.00 $13.44 $13.44
SGDTX425BR T25 TORX INS S/GR RED SD 1 $31.25 $15.00 $15.00
137ACF COMBO SLIP JOINT W/CUTTER 1 $59.00 $29.50 $29.50
87ACF 7IN DIAGONAL CUTTER 1 $56.00 $28.00 $28.00
LP404 4PC LOCKING PLIERS SET 1 $143.00 $82.94 $82.94
PPC5A 6-15/16IN PNCH/CHSL HLDR 1 $56.50 $27.12 $27.12
UPTM65K MEGAMAG/MIRROR KIT 1 $50.00 $29.00 $29.00
CSA12CR RED 12-7/8IN RIG CAR SCRA 1 $42.25 $20.28 $20.28
FB325A FEELER GA 1 $15.05 $8.13 $8.13
SPBS18A 18IN STRIKING PRYBAR BLACK 1 $69.75 $33.48 $33.48
207EFTXY 3/8DR 7PC STD TORX DR SET 1 $259.00 $124.32 $124.32
2004BSKA TOOL SET 1 $118.00 $59.00 $59.00
JCK8 26 X 36 NON SLIP FENDER COVER 1 $66.50 $38.57 $38.57
OSH707B 7PC 6PT COMWRSET 1 $318.00 $152.64 $152.64
SRPCR105 5PC SNAP RING PLIERS SET RED 1 $159.00 $85.86 $85.86
FB301A WIRE GAP FOR PT IGN SYS GAUGE 1 $12.45 $6.72 $6.72
YA40008B AUTOMOTIVE TEST KIT 1 $152.00 $88.16 $88.16
BTKS BRAKE TL SET 1 $316.00 $151.68 $151.68
PWCSS7ACF 7IN STRPR CRMP CUTTER SM GA 1 $56.50 $28.25 $28.25
YA1055B BLOW GUN W/ STAR TIP. 1 $56.75 $32.92 $32.92
TF5A FLARE TL 1 $91.00 $49.14 $49.14
EEDM604E HYBRID DMM CAT 111 1000V COLOR 1 $585.00 $339.30 $339.30
GSAF1F ADAPTER 1/2" INT - 3/8" EXT DR 1 $25.00 $12.00 $12.00
ECFPEN7HOB RECHARGEABLE PEN LIGHT 1 $73.75 $42.78 $42.78
PWCS8 CRIMP PLIER 1 $47.25 $27.41 $27.41
LN47ACF 9IN LNG NOSE SLP JNT PLIER RED 1 $63.75 $31.88 $31.88
CT861K2 14.4V 3/8 IMPACT WR KIT 1 $590.95 $342.75 $342.75
PT850 AIR IMPACT 1/2IN PREMIUM 1 $671.95 $362.85 $362.85
214IMFMYA 3/8DR 14PC 6PT SHL IMP SKTSET 1 $244.00 $117.12 $117.12
214SIMFMYA 3/8DR 14PC 6PT DP IMP SKTSET 1 $361.92 $173.72 $173.72
204IMXA 4PC 3/8DR SN/RNG IMP EXT 1 $125.50 $60.24 $60.24
IPF800B 3/8DR IMPACT UNIV JNT FRC BALL 1 $65.50 $31.44 $31.44

Total Weight 383.81 lbs

Sub Total $6,286.84
Shipping $0.00
Tax $377.21
Grand Total $6,664.05

Tax and freight shown are estimates.

Applicable tax and freight will be charged to the Customer's account.

The sale of product is subject to Snap-on Industrial's standard terms and conditions of sale. Placement of an order is Customer's assent to these terms and
conditions and Snap-on hereby objects to any additional and/or different terms which may be contained in any Customer forms or other documents. No
such additional terms will be of any force or effect.

The sale of product is subject to Customer meeting Snap-on Industrial's credit approvals. Financing through Snap-on Credit LLC is available on most
purchases. Ask your Sales Rep for more information.

*Please provide vendor and pricing information to customer service on this part number.
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