



Dear Admitted Student,

Congratulations on your acceptance to the Ground Transportation Department at Vermont State University! As part of this program, you are required to possess a set of tools sufficient to perform your lab responsibilities and your work duties during the internship experience.

A list of required tools is available at www.vermontstate.edu/next-steps. These must be purchased before classes begin. Although we are using Snap On tools as a quote, other brands of tools may be possible. Tool storage is another issue that raises a lot of questions from students. We require that you possess a roll cab or tool cart to hold all of your tools. The size specification is listed on the attached tool list. One issue I wanted to draw to your attention is that if you purchase this roll cab from Snap-on tools, you will not be allowed to purchase another one at the discounted price ever again.

Lastly, you must wear black jeans or work pants and safety toe leather boots/shoes during all labs, or any time you are working in the lab facility. We will provide you with black Vermont State University Auto Tech t-shirts to wear during the labs, as well.

Generally, students will have three labs per week, therefore I suggest purchasing three pairs of pants and we will provide you with three shirts. Cleanliness is a must! Please feel free to contact me with any questions about the tools, storage, clothing or the program in general.

Thank you for choosing Vermont State and I look forward to seeing you in the fall.

Sincerely,

Steve Simpson Vermont State University Ground Transportation Department Chair Office (802) 728-1408 Cell (802) 345-8761 Steve.Simpson@VermontState.edu



Quote

Submit to

Snap-on Industrial 3011 IL RTE 176, Door 1 Crystal Lake, IL 60014 877-740-1900

 Quote Number
 IMP-001033731

 Quote Date
 11/28/2022

 Quote Expiration Date
 1/28/2023

Customer Name VERMONT TECHNICAL

COLLEGE (SS) STUDENT

SALES

Customer BP 200227298

Contact Name -Email -Phone Number -

Sales Rep GREENE, JOEL Mobile # 802-355-8010

Email Address Joel.M.Greene@snapon.com
Customer Reference Automotive 2023-2024

Ship Via 406 - UPS GRD SIGNATURE

REQUIRED

Payment TermsP02 - PRE-PAIDShip to200227298

VERMONT TECHNICAL COLLEGE (SS)

STUDENT SALES

2281 ROUTE 66 CATAMOUNT

INDUSTRIAL PARK

RANDOLPH CENTER VT 05061

Bill to 200109079

DO NOT MAIL DO NOT MAIL STUDENT SEP PROGRAM CRYSTAL LAKE IL 60014

Part Number	Description	Quantity	List Price	Unit Net Price	Line Total
TMU8B	1/4DR UNIVERSAL JOINT 1-1/8IN	1	\$56.75	\$27.24	\$27.24
F80	3/8DR 80T STD RAT	1	\$131.00	\$62.88	\$62.88
S9706KA	3/8 DRIVE,5/8 SP PLUG SOCKET	1	\$46.75	\$22.44	\$22.44
A2A	ADAPTOR	1	\$20.80	\$9.98	\$9.98
315IMMYA	1/2DR 15PC 6PT SHL IMP SKTSET	1	\$348.00	\$167.04	\$167.04
SGDTX310BR	T10 TORX INS S/GR RED SD	1	\$28.00	\$13.44	\$13.44
AWP65	PLIERS	1	\$44.00	\$22.00	\$22.00
PPC710BK	11PC PNCH/CHSL SET	1	\$293.00	\$140.64	\$140.64
НВРТ24	24OZ PLST TP HM	1	\$87.25	\$43.63	\$43.63
HBBD16	DEAD/BLW 16OZ BPEEN SFT/GR HM	1	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
SGASA204CR	MINI PICK SET 4PC RED	1	\$59.00	\$28.32	\$28.32
TDG1	TREAD DEPTH GAUGE	1	\$9.10	\$5.28	\$5.28
KRSC46HPBO	40IN FLIP LID, 6DRW RED	1	\$1,789.25	\$1,037.77	\$1,037.77
T72	1/4DR 72T STD RAT	1	\$107.00	\$51.36	\$51.36
TMXK2	1/4DR 2IN KNR EXT	1	\$19.25	\$9.24	\$9.24
TMXK60	1/4DR 6IN KNR EXT	1	\$26.50	\$12.72	\$12.72
SGT4BR	SOFTGRIP 1/4IN DRIVER	1	\$42.50	\$20.40	\$20.40
110TMY	1/4DR 10PC 6PT SHL SKTSET	1	\$163.12	\$78.30	\$78.30
110STMY	1/4DR 10PC 6PT DP SKTSET	1	\$259.97	\$124.79	\$124.79
112TMMY	1/4DR 12PC 6PT SHL SKTSET	1	\$223.27	\$107.17	\$107.17
112STMMY	1/4DR 12PC 6PT DP SKTSET	1	\$327.26	\$157.08	\$157.08
TA3	ADAPTOR	1	\$17.70	\$8.50	\$8.50
S9704KR	3/8DR 6PT 13/16IN SPARKPLG SKT	1	\$49.75	\$23.88	\$23.88
SL80A	1/2DR 80T LNG RAT	1	\$208.00	\$99.84	\$99.84
SN24C	1/2DR LNG 24IN BRK BAR	1	\$159.00	\$76.32	\$76.32
304IMX	4PC 1/2DR IMP EXT SET	1	\$223.00	\$107.04	\$107.04
315SIMMYA	1/2DR 15PC 6PT DP IMP SKTSET	1	\$542.00	\$260.16	\$260.16
ATECH3FR250B	TORQ WR 1/2IN ELEC 26.6IN LONG	1	\$695.00	\$403.10	\$403.10
FLF80A	3/8DR 80T LNG FLX RAT	1	\$166.00	\$79.68	\$79.68
OSHM713	13PC 6PT MET COMWRSET	1	\$565.00	\$271.20	\$271.20

SGDX80BR	8PC COMBO INS S/GR RED SD SET	1	\$195.00	\$93.60	\$93.60
SGDTX38BR	T8 TORX INS S/GR RED SD	1	\$26.50	\$12.72	\$12.72
SGDTX315BR	T15 TORX INS S/GR RED SD	1	\$28.00	\$13.44	\$13.44
SGDTX320BR	T20 TORX INS S/GR RED SD	1	\$28.00	\$13.44	\$13.44
SGDTX425BR	T25 TORX INS S/GR RED SD	1	\$31.25	\$15.00	\$15.00
137ACF	COMBO SLIP JOINT W/CUTTER	1	\$59.00	\$29.50	\$29.50
87ACF	7IN DIAGONAL CUTTER	1	\$56.00	\$28.00	\$28.00
LP404	4PC LOCKING PLIERS SET	1	\$143.00	\$82.94	\$82.94
PPC5A	6-15/16IN PNCH/CHSL HLDR	1	\$56.50	\$27.12	\$27.12
UPTM65K	MEGAMAG/MIRROR KIT	1	\$50.00	\$29.00	\$29.00
CSA12CR	RED 12-7/8IN RIG CAR SCRA	1	\$42.25	\$20.28	\$20.28
FB325A	FEELER GA	1	\$15.05	\$8.13	\$8.13
SPBS18A	18IN STRIKING PRYBAR BLACK	1	\$69.75	\$33.48	\$33.48
207EFTXY	3/8DR 7PC STD TORX DR SET	1	\$259.00	\$124.32	\$124.32
2004BSKA	TOOL SET	1	\$118.00	\$59.00	\$59.00
JCK8	26 X 36 NON SLIP FENDER COVER	1	\$66.50	\$38.57	\$38.57
OSH707B	7PC 6PT COMWRSET	1	\$318.00	\$152.64	\$152.64
SRPCR105	5PC SNAP RING PLIERS SET RED	1	\$159.00	\$85.86	\$85.86
FB301A	WIRE GAP FOR PT IGN SYS GAUGE	1	\$12.45	\$6.72	\$6.72
YA4000B	AUTOMOTIVE TEST KIT	1	\$152.00	\$88.16	\$88.16
BTK5	BRAKE TL SET	1	\$316.00	\$151.68	\$151.68
PWCSS7ACF	7IN STRPR CRMP CUTTER SM GA	1	\$56.50	\$28.25	\$28.25
YA1055B	BLOW GUN W/ STAR TIP.	1	\$56.75	\$32.92	\$32.92
TF5A	FLARE TL	1	\$91.00	\$49.14	\$49.14
EEDM604E	HYBRID DMM CAT 111 1000V COLOR	1	\$585.00	\$339.30	\$339.30
GSAF1F	ADAPTER 1/2" INT - 3/8" EXT DR	1	\$25.00	\$12.00	\$12.00
ECFPEN7HOB	RECHARGEABLE PEN LIGHT	1	\$73.75	\$42.78	\$42.78
PWCS8	CRIMP PLIER	1	\$47.25	\$27.41	\$27.41
LN47ACF	9IN LNG NOSE SLP JNT PLIER RED	1	\$63.75	\$31.88	\$31.88
CT861K2	14.4V 3/8 IMPACT WR KIT	1	\$590.95	\$342.75	\$342.75
PT850	AIR IMPACT 1/2IN PREMIUM	1	\$671.95	\$362.85	\$362.85
214IMFMYA	3/8DR 14PC 6PT SHL IMP SKTSET	1	\$244.00	\$117.12	\$117.12
214SIMFMYA	3/8DR 14PC 6PT DP IMP SKTSET	1	\$361.92	\$173.72	\$173.72
204IMXA	4PC 3/8DR SN/RNG IMP EXT	1	\$125.50	\$60.24	\$60.24
IPF800B	3/8DR IMPACT UNIV JNT FRC BALL	1	\$65.50	\$31.44	\$31.44

 Total Weight
 383.81 lbs

 Sub Total
 \$6,286.84

 Shipping
 \$0.00

 Tax
 \$377.21

Grand Total \$6,664.05

Tax and freight shown are estimates.

Applicable tax and freight will be charged to the Customer's account.

The sale of product is subject to Snap-on Industrial's standard terms and conditions of sale. Placement of an order is Customer's assent to these terms and conditions and Snap-on hereby objects to any additional and/or different terms which may be contained in any Customer forms or other documents. No such additional terms will be of any force or effect.

The sale of product is subject to Customer meeting Snap-on Industrial's credit approvals. Financing through Snap-on Credit LLC is available on most purchases. Ask your Sales Rep for more information.

^{*}Please provide vendor and pricing information to customer service on this part number.